
a) Tutoring and annual thesis supervision* 

Administrative fee for tutoring and thesis supervision 

Academic fee for tutoring and thesis supervision 

 

€970 

€95 

€875 
 

a) Academic Secretary fees 

Certificate issue 

Transcript transfers 

Entrance exams 

Bachelor’s degree/Master’s degree (official) 

European Diploma Supplement for undergraduate degree holders 

Doctoral degree qualification 

Approval of qualifications to access the doctoral candidate research 
period (1) 

Processing international transcripts 

Approval of Doctoral degree  

Issuance of teaching guides 

Fee for approval of Engineering qualification 

Master’s degree enrolment fee (official and UIC Barcelona-specific) 

Clinical Residency enrolment fee 

Fee to assess transcript transfers 

 

*Tutoring and thesis supervision for students who started doctoral studies in the 2018-19 
academic year or earlier 

Administrative fee for tutoring and thesis supervision 

Academic fee for tutoring and thesis supervision 

 

€625 

€95 

€530 
 

€60 

€115 

€115 

€305 

€36 

€345 

€231 

€211 

€515 

€111 

€615 

€509 

€93 

€309 

 

c) Recognitions and adaptations 

Recognised credit 

Recognised/parallel UIC Barcelona credit 

Recognised credit from a specific master’s degree (UIC) to an official master’s degree 
(UIC) 

 

25% 

10% 

10% 
 

d) Other fees 

Parking for half a day (monthly price) 

Parking for a full day (monthly price) 

 

€118 

€173 
 

UIC FEES 2025-2026 

(Applicable as of 1 September 2025) 

COSTS 2025-2026 

 

 

 
b) Doctoral degree 

 

 

b) Academic fee for the deposit, reading and defence of a doctoral thesis  €1,761 

 

c) Administrative fee for the deposit, reading and defence of a doctoral thesis  €659 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
(1) Administrative fee for assessing the equivalence of foreign degree studies: One-off non-refundable fee 
for administrative procedures for equivalent study programmes, payable by all those with a degree from 
outside of Spain who apply for admission to UIC Barcelona programmes. 

 

 


