

UIC FEES 2025-2026
(Applicable as of 1 September 2025)

COSTS	2025-2026
a) Academic Secretary fees	
Certificate issue	€60
Transcript transfers	€115
Entrance exams	€115
Bachelor's degree/Master's degree (official)	€305
European Diploma Supplement for undergraduate degree holders	€36
Doctoral degree qualification	€345
Approval of qualifications to access the doctoral candidate research period (1)	€231
Processing international transcripts	€211
Approval of Doctoral degree	€515
Issuance of teaching guides	€111
Fee for approval of Engineering qualification	€615
Master's degree enrolment fee (official and UIC Barcelona-specific)	€509
Clinical Residency enrolment fee	€93
Fee to assess transcript transfers	€309
b) Doctoral degree	
a) Tutoring and annual thesis supervision*	€970
Administrative fee for tutoring and thesis supervision	€95
Academic fee for tutoring and thesis supervision	€875
b) Academic fee for the deposit, reading and defence of a doctoral thesis	€1,761
c) Administrative fee for the deposit, reading and defence of a doctoral thesis	€659
*Tutoring and thesis supervision for students who started doctoral studies in the 2018-19 academic year or earlier	€625
Administrative fee for tutoring and thesis supervision	€95
Academic fee for tutoring and thesis supervision	€530
c) Recognitions and adaptations	
Recognised credit	25%
Recognised/parallel UIC Barcelona credit	10%
Recognised credit from a specific master's degree (UIC) to an official master's degree	10%
d) Other fees	
Parking for half a day (monthly price)	€118
Parking for a full day (monthly price)	€173

(1) Administrative fee for assessing the equivalence of foreign degree studies: One-off non-refundable fee for administrative procedures for equivalent study programmes, payable by all those with a degree from outside of Spain who apply for admission to UIC Barcelona programmes.